## **Downes Peter HQ-FOI**

From:

O Fearraigh, Aodh Mairtin

Sent:

08 June 2016 14:42

To:

Kiernan Frances HQ-FOI

Cc:

Downes Peter HQ-FOI

Subject:

RE: FOI Request

Frances, a chara.

Thank you for your phone call earlier today regarding the FOI request I submitted.

As discussed, I am happy to reduce the scope of the request.

Please see amended request below.

Under the FOI Act 2014 I request access to all correspondence, written and electronic, to/from officials of the Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade with the following bodies with regard to the visit of HRH the Prince of Wales and the Duchess of Cornwall to Donegal.

- 1. Donegal County Council
- 2. Glenveagh National Park
- 3. Ballyraine National School, Letterkenny
- 4. Health Servcies Executive

I would also like to receive in tabular form the costs, paid to date, related to the visit charged to the Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade.

Is mise, le meas,